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Contract Current Spending to | Contract Contract Original Contract
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date
; Contracts Not
State Education T00476GG $40,000.00|  $40,000.00(07/01/2018 |06/30/2022 | EARLY SCREENING AND Subject to OSC 07/06/2022
Department ASSESSMENT 3
Pre-Audit
State Education FOR THE SALARIES OF A BILINGUAL |Community Projects
Department TM09820 $10,000.00 $9,890.00(07/01/2009 |06/30/2011 |COMMUNITY EDUCATOR & Fund (Member 10/12/2010
P ATTORNEY WORKING IN THE BRONX |Initiative)
State Education C00201GG $300,000.00|  $300,000.0007/01/2022 [06/30/2023 |Promise Project Grant 10/12/2023
Department
]Sjt:;‘;rfi‘;?“on C00170GG $250,000.00|  $250,000.0007/01/2006 [06/30/2022 |Dyslexia Screening Project Grant 09/13/2022
State Education Contracts Not
D T817132 $20,000.00 $8,836.00(07/01/2017 |06/30/2019 |CENTER CT INNOVATION PROJECT  |Subject to OSC 01/28/2019
epartment .
Pre-Audit
State Education .
Department - Federal - | C402291 $70,383.00|  $70,383.0007/01/2013 |06/30/2016 gzgg;;tl Assignment from C401408 to Grant 04/17/2014
State Grants
State Education . .
Department - Federal - || C403930 $2,100,000.00| $184,393.00(07/01/2022 |06/30/2027 Iz,ist girl‘mry Community Learning Centers |, 09/28/2023
State Grants &
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T150620 $30,000.00|  $30,000.00|01/01/2015 |12/31/2016 |RED HOOK COMMUNITY JUSTICE Subject to OSC 01/30/2015
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T131296 $8,000.00 $8,000.00(07/01/2012 |06/30/2013 |AFRO LATIN JAZZ ALLIANCE Subject to OSC 04/17/2013
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Council on the Arts T22668GG $25,000.00|  $25,000.00|01/01/2022 [12/31/2022 | T22668GG-NYSCA Support for Org Subject to OSC 12/28/2021
Pre-Audit




Council on the Arts

T23391GG

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2023

T23391GG-NYC LGBT Historic Sit

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/01/2023

Council on the Arts

T23769GG

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2023

T23769GG-Museum, Arts and Cult

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/07/2023

Council on the Arts

T141068

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

01/01/2014

12/31/2014

PROJECT SUPPORT

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

06/04/2014

Council on the Arts

T22948GG

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

01/01/2022

12/31/2022

T22948GG-NYSCA Support for Org

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/27/2021

Council on the Arts

TO1505GG

$17,500.00

$17,500.00

01/01/2018

12/31/2018

TO1505GG-JustArts Digital Phot

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/07/2017

Council on the Arts

T00519GG

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

01/01/2016

12/31/2016

Afro Latin Jazz Orchestra Seas

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/24/2015

Council on the Arts

T131295

$11,000.00

$11,000.00

07/01/2012

06/30/2013

THE AFRO LATIN JAZZ ALLIANCE

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/17/2013

Council on the Arts

T14180GG

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

01/01/2024

12/31/2024

T14180GG - Support for Orgs

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/03/2024

Council on the Arts

T131294

$9,000.00

$9,000.00

07/01/2012

06/30/2013

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY CLASS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/17/2013

Council on the Arts

T14058GG

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

01/01/2024

12/31/2024

T14058GG - Support for Orgs

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/29/2023

Council on the Arts

T14059GG

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

01/01/2024

12/31/2024

T14059GG - Support for Orgs

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/29/2023

Council on the Arts
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T140714

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

07/01/2013

06/30/2014

K-12: IN-SCHOOL PROGRAMS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/03/2014




Council on the Arts C150439 $60,000.00 $30,000.00(01/01/2015 |{12/31/2018 |CULTURAL SERVICES Grant 02/03/2015
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T13138GG $20,000.00 $20,000.00/(01/01/2023 1{12/31/2023 ||T13138GG-Freshkills Park Allia Subject to OSC 01/17/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T13139GG $20,000.00 $20,000.00/(01/01/2023 1{12/31/2023 |[T13139GG-Harlem Wellness Cente Subject to OSC 01/17/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T13902GG $45,000.00 $45,000.00/(07/01/2022 1|06/30/2023 ||T13902GG-Senate Initiative Gra Subject to OSC 03/13/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not

Council on the Arts T20147GG $15,000.00 $15,000.00(01/01/2020 |{12/31/2020 |ART01-AE20-2020 1126201912 Subject to OSC 11/26/2019
Pre-Audit

New York City MIDDTOWN COMMUNITY JUSTICE

Administrative Judge C500864 $3,196,906.00/ $3,097,281.00(04/01/2008 ||03/31/2014 CENTER OPERATING SUPPORT Grant 10/03/2011

New York City BRONX COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS

Administrative Judge C500887 $3,771,327.00/| $3,588,420.00(04/01/2009 ||03/31/2014 OPERATING FUNDS Grant 10/18/2011

New York City OPERATION OF HARLEM

Administrative Judge C500898 $1,956,832.00/| $1,842,156.00(04/01/2010 ||03/31/2014 COMMUNITY JUSTICE CENTER Grant 10/03/2011

New York City RED HOOK CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Administrative Judge C500899 $3,222,348.00| $3,079,774.50|04/01/2010 ||03/31/2014 CENTER OPERATIONS Grant 10/03/2011

New York Cit BROWNSVILLE JUSTICE CENTER

AdministratngJud o C500912 $766,977.00| $766,854.00|04/01/2011 ||03/31/2014 |PLANNING DEVELOPMENT AND Grant 11/17/2011

g OPERATIONS
New York City OPRERATION OF BKLYN MENTAL
Administrative Judge C100667 $819,608.00| $774,690.00(04/01/2009 ||03/31/2014 HEALTH COURT Grant 10/04/2011
ADULT NON RESIDENTIAL
Office of Mental Health |C006880 $1,655,388.00/ $1,572,563.00(07/01/2006 ||06/30/2010 |TRANSITIONAL Grant 11/02/2009
MANAGEMENT/COURT PROGRAM

Office of Mental Health |C21272GG $1,806,638.00| $331,046.00|07/01/2021 ||06/30/2026 ||Downstate Non Residential Program Grant 06/10/2021

Office of Mental Health |C020390 $1,798,129.00| $1,630,850.00|07/01/2016 ||06/30/2021 ||Downstate Non Residential Program 2016 Grant 07/28/2016

Office of Mental Health |C007602 $1,620,904.00/ $1,616,108.00/(07/01/2011 |{06/30/2016 |[NON RESIDENTIAL DOWNSTATE 2011 |[Grant 09/12/2011

Office of Mental Health |C020741 $102,500.00( $100,000.00{07/01/2017 ||06/30/2019 |QUEST FUTURES PROGRAM Grant 07/05/2018
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Contracts Not

Department of State T1001519 $10,000.00|  $10,000.0004/01/2019 |03/31/2024 [LOA T1001519 Subject to OSC 12/12/2023
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of State T1001518 $5,000.00 $0.00|04/01/2009 1|03/31/2022 2019 LMI ONA SENATE T1001518 Subject to OSC 04/21/2022
Pre-Audit
Community Projects
Department of State TM09781 $10,000.00 $9,890.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2011 [2009 LMI Fund (Member 12/29/2010
Initiative)
New Pride Agenda: Public Health
Department of Health C37749GG $229,167.00/| $222,338.8907/01/2022 04/30/2024 |Ambassadors, Civic Engagement and Public |Grant 05/09/2023
Education Project
L. .. . . . Consultant -
S C002141 $300,000.00| $166.222.00/02/01/2014 |01/31/2016 |22t@ Collection & Analysis / Neighborhood /i oo 01/23/2015
Justice Services Violence Prevention Program .
Consultant Services
Division of Criminal Community Projects
Justice Services TMO09101 $37,750.00|  $37,750.00 [04/01/2010 |06/30/2010 |TM09101 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE Fund (Member 01/06/2011
Initiative)
Division of Criminal C00086GG $100,000.00|  $100,000.00|04/01/2019 |03/31/2020 |Crown Heights Community Mediation Grant 03/25/2021
Justice Services Center's Save Our Streets
Division of Criminal C632575 $140,425.00| $137,476.94|05/01/2012 |02/28/2013 |BYRNE JAG RECOVERY Grant 09/25/2012
Justice Services
Division of Criminal LOCAL REENTRY TASK FORCES/
Tuctios Seryisos C490041 $600,000.00 | $600,000.00|07/01/2012 |06/30/2015 |- he S Eo o Do Grant 01/04/2013
L. L. Contracts Not
Division of Criminal T632490 $41,400.00|  $41,398.30(07/01/2011 |06/30/2012 |PRO9632490 BYRNE JAG RECOVERY g 1ic i 10 0SC 08/12/2011
Justice Services GNO004 .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Contracts Not
) . T523720 $7,862.00 $7,862.0003/01/2013 |04/30/2013 |BA12523720 ATI BRIDGE FUNDING Subject to OSC 03/01/2013
Justice Services .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal C637304 $69,500.00|  $35,515.15/04/01/2015 |09/30/2016 |Edward Byrne Memorial (JAG) Grant 06/02/2016

Justice Services
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