Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for FUND FOR THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
State Education Department	T00476GG	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2022	EARLY SCREENING AND ASSESSMENT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/06/2022
State Education Department	TM09820	\$10,000.00	\$9,890.00	07/01/2009	06/30/2011	FOR THE SALARIES OF A BILINGUAL COMMUNITY EDUCATOR & ATTORNEY WORKING IN THE BRONX	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/12/2010
State Education Department	C00201GG	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2023	Promise Project	Grant	10/12/2023
State Education Department	C00170GG	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	07/01/2006	06/30/2022	Dyslexia Screening Project	Grant	09/13/2022
State Education Department	T817132	\$20,000.00	\$8,836.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2019	CENTER CT INNOVATION PROJECT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/28/2019
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C402291	\$70,383.00	\$70,383.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2016	Contract Assignment from C401408 to C402291	Grant	04/17/2014
State Education Department - Federal - State Grants	C403930	\$2,100,000.00	\$184,393.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	21st Century Community Learning Centers Program	Grant	09/28/2023
Council on the Arts	T150620	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2016	RED HOOK COMMUNITY JUSTICE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/30/2015
Council on the Arts	T131296	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	AFRO LATIN JAZZ ALLIANCE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/17/2013
Council on the Arts	T22668GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22668GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/28/2021

			1					
Council on the Arts	T23391GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23391GG-NYC LGBT Historic Sit	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/01/2023
Council on the Arts	T23769GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	/01/2023	12/31/2023	T23769GG-Museum, Arts and Cult	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/07/2023
Council on the Arts	T141068	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	/01/2014	12/31/2014	PROJECT SUPPORT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/04/2014
Council on the Arts	T22948GG	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	/01/2022	12/31/2022	T22948GG-NYSCA Support for Org	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/27/2021
Council on the Arts	T01505GG	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00 01	/01/2018	12/31/2018	T01505GG-JustArts Digital Phot	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/07/2017
Council on the Arts	T00519GG	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	/01/2016	12/31/2016	Afro Latin Jazz Orchestra Seas	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/24/2015
Council on the Arts	T131295	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	7/01/2012	06/30/2013	THE AFRO LATIN JAZZ ALLIANCE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/17/2013
Council on the Arts	T14180GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	/01/2024	12/31/2024	T14180GG - Support for Orgs	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/03/2024
Council on the Arts	T131294	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00 07	//01/2012	06/30/2013	DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY CLASS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/17/2013
Council on the Arts	T14058GG	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	/01/2024	12/31/2024	T14058GG - Support for Orgs	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/29/2023
Council on the Arts	T14059GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	/01/2024	12/31/2024	T14059GG - Support for Orgs	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/29/2023
Council on the Arts	T140714	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	7/01/2013	06/30/2014	K-12: IN-SCHOOL PROGRAMS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/03/2014

Page 2 of 4 - May 13, 2024 - 05:46 PM.

Council on the Arts	C150439	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	01/01/2015	12/31/2018	CULTURAL SERVICES	Grant	02/03/2015
Council on the Arts	T13138GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T13138GG-Freshkills Park Allia	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/17/2023
Council on the Arts	T13139GG	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2023	T13139GG-Harlem Wellness Cente	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/17/2023
Council on the Arts	T13902GG	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2023	T13902GG-Senate Initiative Gra	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/13/2023
Council on the Arts	T20147GG	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	ART01-AE20-2020 1126201912	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/26/2019
New York City Administrative Judge	C500864	\$3,196,906.00	\$3,097,281.00	04/01/2008	03/31/2014	MIDDTOWN COMMUNITY JUSTICE CENTER OPERATING SUPPORT	Grant	10/03/2011
New York City Administrative Judge	C500887	\$3,771,327.00	\$3,588,420.00	04/01/2009	03/31/2014	BRONX COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS OPERATING FUNDS	Grant	10/18/2011
New York City Administrative Judge	C500898	\$1,956,832.00	\$1,842,156.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2014	OPERATION OF HARLEM COMMUNITY JUSTICE CENTER	Grant	10/03/2011
New York City Administrative Judge	C500899	\$3,222,348.00	\$3,079,774.50	04/01/2010	03/31/2014	RED HOOK CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER OPERATIONS	Grant	10/03/2011
New York City Administrative Judge	C500912	\$766,977.00	\$766,854.00	04/01/2011	03/31/2014	BROWNSVILLE JUSTICE CENTER PLANNING DEVELOPMENT AND OPERATIONS	Grant	11/17/2011
New York City Administrative Judge	C100667	\$819,608.00	\$774,690.00	04/01/2009	03/31/2014	OPRERATION OF BKLYN MENTAL HEALTH COURT	Grant	10/04/2011
Office of Mental Health	C006880	\$1,655,388.00	\$1,572,563.00	07/01/2006	06/30/2010	ADULT NON RESIDENTIAL TRANSITIONAL MANAGEMENT/COURT PROGRAM	Grant	11/02/2009
Office of Mental Health	C21272GG	\$1,806,638.00	\$331,046.00	07/01/2021	06/30/2026	Downstate Non Residential Program	Grant	06/10/2021
Office of Mental Health	C020390	\$1,798,129.00	\$1,630,850.00	07/01/2016	06/30/2021	Downstate Non Residential Program 2016	Grant	07/28/2016
Office of Mental Health	C007602	\$1,620,904.00	\$1,616,108.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2016	NON RESIDENTIAL DOWNSTATE 2011	Grant	09/12/2011
Office of Mental Health	C020741	\$102,500.00	\$100,000.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2019	QUEST FUTURES PROGRAM	Grant	07/05/2018

Department of State	T1001519	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2024	LOA T1001519	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/12/2023
Department of State	T1001518	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	03/31/2022	2019 LMI ONA SENATE T1001518	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/21/2022
Department of State	TM09781	\$10,000.00	\$9,890.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2011	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/29/2010
Department of Health	C37749GG	\$229,167.00	\$222,338.89	07/01/2022	04/30/2024	New Pride Agenda: Public Health Ambassadors, Civic Engagement and Public Education Project	Grant	05/09/2023
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C002141	\$300,000.00	\$166,222.00	02/01/2014	01/31/2016	Data Collection & Analysis / Neighborhood Violence Prevention Program	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	01/23/2015
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM09101	\$37,750.00	\$37,750.00	04/01/2010	06/30/2010	TM09101 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/06/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C00086GG	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2020	Crown Heights Community Mediation Center's Save Our Streets	Grant	03/25/2021
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C632575	\$140,425.00	\$137,476.94	05/01/2012	02/28/2013	BYRNE JAG RECOVERY	Grant	09/25/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C490041	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2015	LOCAL REENTRY TASK FORCES / ENHANCE SERVICE P18	Grant	01/04/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T632490	\$41,400.00	\$41,398.30	07/01/2011	06/30/2012	BR09632490 BYRNE JAG RECOVERY GN004	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/12/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T523720	\$7,862.00	\$7,862.00	03/01/2013	04/30/2013	BA12523720 ATI BRIDGE FUNDING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/01/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	C637304	\$69,500.00	\$35,515.15	04/01/2015	09/30/2016	Edward Byrne Memorial (JAG)	Grant	06/02/2016